
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-0630

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:4/11/2018 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:4/24/2018 4/24/2018

Title: Community Development Services, Department of Transportation, recommending the Board
retroactively (to April 10, 2018) approve and authorize the Chair to execute Contract Change Order 3,
adding three trees to the scope of work at a cost of $19,196.00 on the Tree Mortality Project Phase III,
Contract 2423, PW 17-30218.

FUNDING:  California Disaster Assistance Act Funds (75% - State) and CAL FIRE (25% -State).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - CCO 3 - Additional Trees, 2. Executed Contract Change Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors4/24/2018 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/24/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

